
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners: Pat Apple, Chairman
Shari Feist Albrecht
Jay Scott Emler

In the Matter of a General Investigation for the )
Purpose of Investigating Whether Annual or )
Periodic Cost/Benefit Reporting by the SPP ) Docket No. 17-SPPE-117-GIE
And Kansas Electric Utilities that Participate in )
SPP is in the Public Interest. )

)

ENTRIES OF APPEARANCE

COME NOW Timothy E. McKee and Amy Fellows Cline of the law firm Triplett Woolf

Garretson, LLC, Wichita, Kansas, and hereby enter their appearances in the above captioned

docket as additional counsel for and on behalf of the Kansas Power Pool. The aforementioned

attorneys respectfully request that they be placed upon the Commission’s service list and that

copies of any and all pleadings, correspondence, testimony or other matters filed with the

Commission in this matter be sent to the address listed below.

Respectfully Submitted,

TRIPLETT WOOLF GARRETSON, LLC

By /s/ Amy Fellows Cline
Timothy E. McKee, #7135
Amy Fellows Cline, #19995
TRIPLETT WOOLF GARRETSON, LLC
2959 North Rock Road, Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67226
Telephone: 316.630.8100
Facsimile: 316.630.8101
temekee@twgfirm.com
amycline@twgfirm.com
Attorneys for the Kansas Power Pool

20170504141644
Filed Date: 05/04/2017

State Corporation Commission
of Kansas
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing Entries of
Appearance was forwarded via e-mail to the following parties on this 4th day of May, 2017:

W. Robert Alderson, Jr., Attorney
Alderson Alderson Weiler Conklin Burghart & Crow LLC
2101SW 21st Street
Topeka, KS 66604
boba@aldersonlaw.com

Thomas J. Connors, Attorney At Law
Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board
1500 SW Arrowhead Rd
Topeka, KS 66604
tj.connors@curb.kansas.gov

James G. Flaherty, Attorney
Anderson & Byrd, L.L.P.
216 S Hickory
PO Box 17
Ottawa, KS 66067
jflaherty@andersonbyrd.com

Todd E. Love, Attorney
Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board
1500 SW Arrowhead Rd
Topeka, KS 66604
t.love@curb.kansas.gov

David W. Nickel, Consumer Counsel
Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board
1500 SW Arrowhead Rd
Topeka, KS 66604
d.nickel@curb.kansas.gov

Della Smith
Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board
1500 SW Arrowhead Rd
Topeka, KS 66604
d.smith@curb.kansas.gov

Shonda Smith
Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board
1500 SW Arrowhead Rd
sd.smith@curb.kansas.gov
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Angela Cloven
Empire District Electric Company
PO Box 127
602 S Joplin Avenue
Joplin, MO 64802-0127
acloven@empiredistrict.com

Brent Baker
Empire District Electric Company
PO Box 127
602 S Joplin Avenue
Joplin, MO 64802-0127
bbaker@empiredistrict.com

Aaron Doll
Empire District Electric Company
PO Box 127
602 S Joplin Avenue
Joplin, MO 64802-0127
adoll@empiredistrict.com

Fred Meyer
Empire District Electric Company
PO Box 127
602 S Joplin Avenue
Joplin, MO 64802-0127
fmeyer@empiredistrict.com

Douglas L. Healy, Attorney At Law
Healy Law Offices, LLC
3010 E. Battlefield, Ste A.
Springfield, MO 65804
doug@healylawoffices.com

Bryan Owens, Assistant Director of Planning & Regulatory
Empire District Electric Company
PO Box 127
602 S Joplin Avenue
Joplin, MO 64802-0127
bowens@empiredistrict.com

Terry M. Jarrett, Attorney at Law
Healy Law Offices, LLC
3010 E. Battlefield, Ste A.
Springfield, MO 65804
terry@healylawoffices.com
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Heather H. Starnes, Attorney
Heather H. Starnes
12 Perdido Circle
Little Rock, AR 72211
heather@healylawoffices.com

Holly Fisher, Attorney-Cap. Projects & Maintenance
ITC Great Plains, LLC
3500 SW Fairlawn Rd., Ste 101
Topeka, KS 66614-3979
hfisher@itctransco.com

James W. Bixby, Attorney - Regulatory & Legislative
ITC Great Plains, LLC
601 Thirteenth Street NW, Ste 701S
Washington, DC 20010
jbixby@itctransco.com

John R. Wine, Jr.
410 NE 43rd
Topeka, KS 66617
jwine2@cox.net

Denise M. Buffington, Corporate Counsel
Kansas City Power & Light Company
One Kansas City Pl., 1200 Main St. 19th Floor
PO Box 418679
Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
denise.buffington@kcpl.com

Roger W. Steiner, Corporate Counsel
Kansas City Power & Light Company
One Kansas City Pl., 1200 Main St. 19th Floor
PO Box 418679
Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
roger.steiner@kcpl.com

Robert J. Hack, Lead Regulatory Counsel
Kansas City Power & Light Company
One Kansas City Pl., 1200 Main St. 19th Floor
PO Box 418679
Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
rob.hack@kcpl.com
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Mary Turner, Manager Regulatory Affairs
Kansas City Power & Light Company
One Kansas City Pl., 1200 Main St. 19th Floor
PO Box 418679
Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
mary.turner@kcpl.com

Anthony Westenkirchner, Senior Paralegal
Kansas City Power & Light Company
One Kansas City Pl., 1200 Main St. 19th Floor
PO Box 418679
Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
anthony.westenkirchner@kcpl.com

Michael Duenes, Assistant General Counsel
Kansas Corporation Commission
1500 SW Arrowhead Rd
Topeka, KS 66604
m.duenes@kcc.ks.gov

Andrew French, Senior Litigation Counsel
Kansas Corporation Commission
1500 SW Arrowhead Rd
Topeka, KS 66604
a.french@kcc.ks.gov

Stephan Skepnek, Litigation Counsel
Kansas Corporation Commission
1500 SW Arrowhead Rd
Topeka, KS 66604
s.skepnek@kcc.ks.gov

Paul Mahlberg, General Manager
Kansas Municipal Energy Agency
6300 W 95th St.
Overland Park, KS 66212-1431
mahlberg@kmea.com

Sam Mills, Director Project and Assets Management
Kansas Municipal Energy Agency
6300 W. 95th St.
Overland Park, KS 66212
mills@kmea.com
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Mark Chesney, CEO & General Manager
Kansas Power Pool
100 N. Broadway, Ste L110
Wichita, KS 67202
mchesney@kansaspowerpool.org

Larry Holloway, Asst General Manager/Operations
Kansas Power Pool
100 N. Broadway, Ste L110
Wichita, KS 67202
lholloway@kansaspowerpool.org

James Ging, Director Engineering Services
Kansas Power Pool
100 N. Broadway, Ste L110
Wichita, KS 67202
jging@kansaspowerpool.org

Curtis M. Irby, Counsel
Law Offices of Curtis M. Irby
200 E. First St., Suite 415
Wichita, KS 67202
cmirby@sbcglobal.net
Attorney for Kansas Power Pool

Anne E. Callenbach, Attorney
Polsinelli, PC
900 W. 48th Place Ste 900
Kansas City, MO 64112
acallenbach@polsinelli.com

Frank A. Caro, Jr., Attorney
Polsinelli, PC
900 W. 48th Place Ste 900
Kansas City, MO 64112
fcaro@polsinelli.com

Kandi Hughes, Attorney
Southwest Power Pool, Inc.
201 Worthen Dr.
Little Rock, AR 72223
khughes@spp.org
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Paul Suskie, Executive Vice-President
Regulatory and Legal
Southwest Power Pool, Inc.
201 Worthen Dr.
Little Rock, AR 72223
psuskie@spp.org

Taylor P. Calcara
Watkins Calcara, Chtd
1321 Main Street – Suite 300
P. O. Drawer 1110
Great Bend, KS 67530
tcalcara@wcrf.com

Jeffrey L. Martin, Vice President, Regulatory
Westar Energy, Inc.
818 S Kansas Ave
PO Box 889
Topeka, KS 66601-0889
jeff.martin@westarenergy.com

Tessie Kentner, Attorney
Southwest Power Pool, Inc.
201 Worthen Dr.
Little Rock, AR 72223
tkentner@spp.org

Mark D. Calcara, Attorney
Watkins Calcara, Chtd
1321 Main Street – Suite 300
P. O. Drawer 1110
Great Bend, KS 67530
mcalcara@wcrf.com

Mo Awad, Director, Regulatory Compliance
Westar Energy, Inc.
818 S Kansas Ave
PO Box 889
Topeka, KS 66601-0889
mo.awad@westarenergy.com
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Patrick T. Smith, Corporate Counsel
Westar Energy, Inc.
818 S Kansas Ave
PO Box 889
Topeka, KS 66601-0889
patrick.smith@westarenergy.com

/s/ Amy Fellows Cline
Amy Fellows Cline, #19995


